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Prime European RMBS performance overview 

 

 Collateral performance of European 

RMBS, notably in southern Europe, 

remains weak with no prospect of a 

sustained improvement in the short 

term. 

 

 

 
Note: Indices based on own data collection of a broad sample of seasoned RMBS transactions.   

Source: Trustee reports and Cartesia.  
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European ABS / RMBS market activity 

 

 ABS markets rallied for the most part of the quarter across Europe and at all levels of the capital structure.  Signs of 

a withdrawal of quantitative easing in the US and renewed questions on the sustainability of sovereign debt in the 

Euro periphery have impacted spread levels in the last weeks of June, alongside all risk assets.  

 At the time of writing, market levels are as follows:  

 Top UK/Dutch AAAs are trading close to EUR3M + 100bps (5-year maturity), 10-15 bps off year highs; 

 Italian, Spanish and Portuguese first-pay / seniors are trading at EUR3M + 275-400 bps, up close to 50 bps over 

the past weeks.  
 
 

 
 
EVOLUTION OF RMBS SPREADS OVER EUR3M 

   

AAA RMBS spreads  A RMBS spreads 

  

 

 
Source:  Merrill Lynch BOA for 3-5 year WAL bonds.   

 



CONFIDENTIAL  EETI  Q2 2013 REPORT 

 

4
  

  

2 PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 
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A. Cash Flow 
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Cash flow receipts for the quarter ended 30/06/2013 

 

 Quarterly cash flow amounted to EUR 6,116k, deriving mainly from the sale of the Semper 2006-1 position.  No 

cash flows were received from the Lusitano 3 residual and the Pastor 2 second loss.  

 
   

Cash flow receipt for the quarter ended 30/06/2013  Actual vs. forecast since Q4 2009 

 (EUR) 

 

 Quarterly cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 
Cumulative cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 

Q2 2013

Transactions Actual Forecast Delta

Lusitano 3 -                236,695          (236,695)

Lusitano 5 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 2 -                7,077              (7,077)

Pastor 3 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 4 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 5 -                -                 -                  

Sestante 4 A1 12,586           11,757            830                 

Gems 11,615           11,375            240                 

Semper 6,092,670      156,144          5,936,526        

Minotaure -                -                 -                  

Ludgate -                -                 -                  

TOTAL 6,116,871      423,047         5,693,824        
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Forecast cash flow 

 

 
 

Forecast cash flow from Q3 2013 onwards 

 

 

(EUR 000s) Cumulative

Period Yearly CF Cumulative CF % Total % Total

Q3-4 2013 464                464                         1.0% 1.0%

2014 704                1,168                      1.6% 2.6%

2015 5,713             6,881                      12.6% 15.2%

2016 2,214             9,095                      4.9% 20.1%

2017 3,236             12,331                    7.2% 27.2%

2018 1,236             13,567                    2.7% 30.0%

2019 6,115             19,683                    13.5% 43.5%

2020 3,352             23,035                    7.4% 50.9%

2021 4,951             27,986                    10.9% 61.8%

2022 1,290             29,275                    2.8% 64.7%

Beyond 15,982           45,258                    35.3% 100.0%

TOTAL 45,258           100.0%

Total forecast cash flow of 

EUR 45.3m until maturity 
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Forecast cash flow   (cont'd) 

 

(EUR 000s) Spain Portugal Italy Germany France TOTAL EETI

Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Semper Minotaure Qtly Annual Cumulative

HISTORICAL

Q4 2009 430                  -                -                 -             34                 75                 -                19                148              210                1,166             

Q1 2010 337                  -                -                 -             -                0                   -                18                146              190                960                

Q2 2010 235                  -                -                 -             75                 -                -                17                148              233                952                

Q3 2010 59                    -                -                 -             205               -                -                18                150              264                940                

Q4 2010 160                  -                -                 -             -                -                20                150              216                802                3,655                

Q1 2011 316                  -                -                 -             85                 -                -                22                151              132                968                

Q2 2011 385                  -                -                 -             529               -                25                 23                158              214                1,595             

Q3 2011 222                  -                -                 -             350               -                25                 27                163              249                1,307             

Q4 2011 169                  -                -                 -             273               -                19                 28                162              177                8,746             12,616              

Q1 2012 235                  -                -                 -             487               -                20                 27                159              189                1,215             

Q2 2012 170                  -                -                 -             388               -                15                 22                149              134                4,961             

Q3 2012 91                    -                -                 -             282               -                14                 17                147              99                  655                

Q4 2012 7                      -                -                 -             -                -                11                 12                139              -                 175                7,006                

Q1 2013 7                      -                -                 -             5                   -                11                 11                137              -                 178                

Q22013 -                   -                -                 -             -                -                13                 12                6,093           -                 6,117             

FORECAST

Sum CF 5,392               865               8,624             5,595         9,283            7,473            184               4,728           -               3,115             45,258           

% Total 11.9% 1.9% 19.1% 12.4% 20.5% 16.5% 0.4% 10.4% 0.0% 6.9% 100.0%

Q3 2013 1 7                      -                -                 -             267               -                12                 11                -                 297                297                   

Q4 2013 2 8                      -                -                 -             136               -                11                 12                -                 167                464                   464                   

Q1 2014 3 9                      -                -                 -             247               -                11                 13                -                 279                744                   

Q2 2014 4 10                    -                -                 -             105               -                11                 14                -                 140                884                   

Q3 2014 5 10                    -                -                 -             106               -                11                 14                -                 141                1,024                

Q4 2014 6 11                    -                -                 -             107               -                11                 15                -                 144                704                   1,168                

Q1 2015 7 11                    -                -                 -             249               -                11                 4,649           -                 4,919             6,088                

Q2 2015 8 12                    -                -                 -             144               -                11                 -               -                 166                6,254                

Q3 2015 9 12                    -                -                 -             152               -                10                 -               -                 175                6,429                

Q4 2015 10 12                    -                -                 -             430               -                10                 -               -                 452                5,713                6,881                

Q1 2016 11 12                    -                -                 -             437               -                10                 -               -                 459                7,340                

Q2 2016 12 14                    -                -                 -             563               -                10                 -               -                 587                7,927                

Q3 2016 13 14                    -                -                 -             565               -                10                 -               -                 589                8,517                

Q4 2016 14 14                    -                -                 -             554               -                10                 -               -                 578                2,214                9,095                

Q1 2017 15 14                    -                -                 -             558               504               10                 -               -                 1,086             10,181              

Q2 2017 16 17                    -                -                 -             168               1,278            9                   -               -                 1,473             11,654              

Q3 2017 17 17                    -                -                 -             173               150               9                   -               -                 349                12,003              

Q4 2017 18 17                    -                -                 -             155               150               6                   -               -                 328                3,236                12,331              

Q1 2018 19 17                    -                -                 -             163               151               -                -               -                 331                12,662              

Q2 2018 20 20                    -                -                 -             160               150               -                -               -                 330                12,992              

Q3 2018 21 23                    -                -                 -             127               146               -                -               -                 296                13,288              

Q4 2018 22 23                    -                -                 -             109               148               -                -               -                 279                1,236                13,567              

Q1 2019 23 22                    -                -                 -             116               148               -                -               -                 287                13,854              

Q2 2019 24 22                    -                -                 -             115               146               -                -               -                 283                14,137              

Q3 2019 25 23                    -                -                 -             119               140               -                -               -                 281                14,418              

Q4 2019 26 5,023               -                -                 -             102               140               -                -               -                 5,264             6,115                19,683              

Q1 2020 27 -                -                 -             109               140               -                -                 249                19,932              

Q2 2020 28 -                -                 -             107               140               -                -                 247                20,178              

Q3 2020 29 -                2,213             -             109               137               -                -                 2,458             22,637              

Q4 2020 30 -                165                -             99                 134               -                -                 398                3,352                23,035              

Q1 2021 31 -                57                  -             102               125               -                3,115             3,398             26,433              

Q2 2021 32 865               58                  -             100               75                 -                -                 1,098             27,531              

Q3 2021 33 -                60                  -             103               71                 -                -                 234                27,766              

Q4 2021 34 -                60                  -             89                 72                 -                220                4,951                27,986              

Q1 2022 35 -                59                  94              94                 72                 -                320                28,306              

Q2 2022 36 -                60                  101            93                 73                 -                327                28,632              

Q3 2022 37 -                62                  105            96                 70                 -                332                28,964              

Q4 2022 38 -                62                  97              82                 70                 -                311                1,290                29,275              

Q1 2023 39 -                61                  89              87                 71                 -                308                29,584              

Q2 2023 40 -                62                  92              85                 72                 -                311                29,895              

Q3 2023 41 -                63                  95              88                 69                 -                316                30,211              

Q4 2023 42 -                5,583             88              76                 69                 -                5,817             6,753                36,028              

Q1 2024 43 -                -                 80              80                 70                 -                230                36,258              

Q2 2024 44 -                -                 84              78                 71                 -                234                36,492              

Q3 2024 45 -                -                 85              79                 69                 -                233                36,725              

Q4 2024 46 -                -                 80              1,398            68                 -                1,547             2,244                38,272              

Q1 2025 47 -                -                 4,503         -                69                 -                4,572             42,844              

Q2 2025 48 -                -             -                70                 -                70                  42,914              

Q3 2025 49 -                -             -                67                 -                67                  42,982              

Q4 2025 50 -                -             -                68                 -                68                  4,777                43,049              

Q1 2026 51 -                -             -                68                 -                68                  43,118              

Q2 2026 52 -                -             -                69                 -                69                  43,187              

Q3 2026 53 -                -             -                67                 67                  43,253              

Q4 2026 54 -                -             -                67                 67                  271                   43,320              

Q1 2027 55 -                -             -                68                 68                  43,388              

Q2 2027 56 -                -             -                68                 68                  43,456              

Q3 2027 57 -                -             -                66                 66                  43,522              

Q4 2027 58 -                -             -                1,736            1,736             1,938                45,258              
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Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

(EUR 000s) 

 
Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

Cash flow multiples at different discount rates (total cash flow / net present value) 

 

Note: Net present values presented in the above tables marginally differ from accounting book values as their calculation is based on 
 simplified assumptions of end of quarter cash flow receipts and quarterly compounding.   

 

 

NPV at different discount rates

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Semper Minotaure Total

8.3% 3,268            458            4,077          2,258       6,233         3,949         155            4,118        -            1,680          26,196        

9.8% 2,999            410            3,586          1,931       5,861         3,573         150            4,021        -            1,510          24,041        

14.8% 2,273            287            2,376          1,165       4,864         2,631         137            3,722        -            1,069          18,523        

19.8% 1,747            204            1,609          719          4,135         2,008         126            3,456        -            768             14,772        

24.8% 1,360            147            1,111          453          3,585         1,576         116            3,220        -            559             12,128        

29.8% 1,072            107            782             291          3,158         1,264         108            3,008        -            412             10,204        

34.8% 856               79              560             190          2,818         1,032         101            2,817        -            308             8,761          

